

CWPOA No. 451 of 2019

16.06.2020

Present: Personal appearance of learned Counsel for the petitioner stands exempted.

M/s Somesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood,
Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Divya Sood,
Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

This petition has been re-registered as CWPOA No. 451 of 2019 after having been received post abolition of the Himachal Pradesh Administrative Tribunal.

In terms of the note contained in the Cause List, this case is being taken up by the Court without insisting upon the presence of learned Counsel for the parties either in person or through Video Conferencing as only formal orders are being passed to put the present petition in circulation.

List on 22.06.2020, to enable learned Counsel for the petitioner to inform the Court as to whether the grievance raised in the petition still subsists or not. In case the issue raised in the petition still subsists, learned Counsel for the petitioner to assist the Court in the adjudication of the petition.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 16, 2020
(narender)