

14.07.2020 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Somesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood,
Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Divya Sood,
Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Nitin Thakur, learned Counsel submits that the petitioner was earlier being represented by Mr. B.C. Negi, who now stands designated as a Senior Advocate. He further submits that as per his instructions, this case is now to be argued by Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate.

List on 31.07.2020 for consideration. Mr. Nitin Thakur, learned Counsel undertakes to inform Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, that the matter shall be taken up for consideration on said date.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 14, 2020
(narender)