

CWPOA No.591 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No.451 of 2019

CWPOA No.591 of 019

05.11.2020 Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with
Ms. Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents-State.

CWPOA No.451 of 2019

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with
Ms. Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents-State.

(Through Video Conferencing)

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, two
weeks' more time is granted to enable him to have necessary instructions.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 05, 2020
(Rishi)