

CWPOA No.591 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No.451 of 2019 & CWPOA No.220
of 2019

CWPOA No.591 of 2019

22.07.2021 Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CWPOA No.451 of 2019

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CWPOA No.220 of 2019

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

(through video conferencing).

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that Supplementary Affidavit, in terms of the previous order passed by this Court, stands filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record and

copy thereof be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioners.

As prayed for, list on **06.08.2021**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 22, 2021
(Rishi)