

CWPOA No. 591 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No.451 of 2019 &
CWPOA No.220 of 2019.

06.08.2021 Present: **CWPOA No.591 of 2019.**
Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr.
Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with
Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel and Mr. G.S. Guleria,
Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-
State.

CWPOA No.451 of 2019

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr.
Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with
Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel and Mr. G.S. Guleria,
Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-
State.

CWPOA No.220 of 2019

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr.
Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with
Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel and Mr. G.S. Guleria,
Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-
State.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Heard for some time. Learned counsel for the
petitioners to place on record the policies issued by the
Government pertaining to the regularization of daily
wager/contract employees, pursuant to which the services
of the petitioners were regularized. Let, the needful be done
by the next date of hearing on 24.8.2021.

List on 24.8.2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 6, 2021
(vinod)