

CWPOA No. 591 of 2019 a/w CWPOAs No. 451 and 220 of 2019

CWPOA Nos. 591 and 220 of 2019

24.08.2021 Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

M/s Sumesh Raj and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with M/s J.S. Guleria and Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent-State, in both the petitions.

CWPOA No. 451 of 2019

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajender Thakur, Advocate for the petitioners.

M/s Sumesh Raj and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with M/s J.S. Guleria and Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent-State.

On the request of Mr. J.S. Guleria, learned Deputy Advocate General, two weeks' more time is granted to the State to place on record the policies issued by the government pertaining to regularization of the daily wagers and contractual employees, pursuant to which, the services of the petitioners were regularized.

As prayed for, learned Counsel for the petitioner(s) are permitted to place on record the documents from which it can be inferred that as on the date when the petitioners indeed completed 8 years of service on contract basis, the vacancies against which they were entitled to be regularized, were available.

List on 09.09.2021, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 24, 2021
(narender)