

Rakesh Kumar & others Versus State of H.P.

CWPOA No.451 of 2019

01.07.2022 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Heard in part. List for continuation on

05.07.2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 01, 2022
(Rishi)