

Rakesh Kumar & Others Vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No. 451 of 2019

10.08.2022 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Asstt. AG, for respondent-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners informs the Court that with the passage of time, reliefs No. 1 and 2 stand rendered as infructuous as these reliefs have already been granted. He submits that now the only surviving cause of the petitioners is with regard to grant of relief No. (iii) as prayed in the petition.

Heard in part. List for continuation, as prayed for, on 29.08.2022.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner to produce on record the letters in terms of which the petitioners were initially recruited on contract basis.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 10, 2022
(narender)