

**Rakesh Kumar & ors. versus State of
Himachal Pradesh & anr.**

CWPOA No.451 of 2019

06.12.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod K. Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
petitioners No.1 & 3 to 5.

Petitioner No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

As a sequel to the orders dated
19.09.2024, steps for bringing on record the legal
representatives of petitioner No.2 not taken.

Let needful be done within two weeks, as
last opportunity. List thereafter.

December 06, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge