

Rakesh Kumar & Ors vs. State of H.P. & another.

CWPOA No. 451 of 2019

06.05.2025 **Present:** Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for petitioners No. 1 & 3 to 5.

Petitioner No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Despite opportunity, no steps have been taken for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No.2. Accordingly, the petition stands abated qua petitioner No.2 only.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to argue the matter. At his request, matter is adjourned to 08.07.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

May 06, 2025
(veena)