

Rakesh Kumar & others vs. State of H.P. &
another

CWPOA No. 451 of 2019

08.07.2025

Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the
respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioners, list on 5.8.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th July, 2025
(kck)