

**Rakesh Kumar and others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and
another**

CWPOA No.451 of 2019

08.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vipul Mehta, Proxy Counsel, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate
General, for the Respondents-State.

On joint request of Learned Proxy Counsel/
State Counsel, list the matter after four weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 08, 2025
[Bhardwaj]