

Rakesh Kumar & Ors. vs. State of HP & Anr.

CWPOA No. 451 of 2019

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ruchirangad Singh, Proxy Counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Proxy counsel representing the petitioners undertakes to remove the objections in the application.

Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List on **10.04.2026**.

13th March, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge