

Rakesh Kumar and ors. vs. State of H.P. and anr.

CWPOA No.451 of 2019

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners, except petitioner No.2.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CMP(M) Nos.366 and 367 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Sikander Bhushan, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on **15.05.2026.**

April 10, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**